T H Y R I S T O R  S U R G E  P R O T E C T O R S
TSP1209
Bourns Releases New TISP4S Series
Single Bidirectional Thyristor Surge Protectors
Riverside, California - TO BE RELEASED OCTOBER 3, 2012 - Bourns is pleased to announce the release of
the Model TISP4SxxxyyBJR-S Series Single Bidirectional Thyristor Surge Protectors, designed to limit
overvoltages on telephone lines. A single Model TISP4S device provides 2-point protection and is typically
used for the protection of 2-wire telecommunication equipment (e.g., between the Ring and Tip wires for

Page 2 of 2
Device Number Package
Options
Standoff
Voltage
(V)
Protection
Voltage
(V)
Holding
Current
(mA)
Ratings for Lightning Surge Standards -
GR-1089-CORE 10/1000 μs
(A)
TISP4S040L1BJR-S SMB   ±25   ±40   50 30
TISP4S040M1BJR-S SMB   ±25   ±40   50 50
TISP4S077M3BJR-S SMB   ±58   ±77 150 50
TISP4S088M3BJR-S SMB   ±65   ±88 150 50
TISP4S098M3BJR-S SMB   ±75   ±98 150 50
TISP4S160M3BJR-S SMB ±120 ±160 150 50
TISP4S180M3BJR-S SMB ±140 ±180 150 50
TISP4S240M3BJR-S SMB ±180 ±240 150 50
TISP4S260M3BJR-S SMB ±190 ±260 150 50
TISP4S300M3BJR-S SMB ±220 ±300 150 50
TISP4S350M3BJR-S SMB ±275 ±350 150 50
TISP4S350T3BJR-S SMB ±275 ±350 150 80
TISP4S400M3BJR-S SMB ±300 ±400 150 50
The product data sheet with detailed specifi cations can be viewed on the Bourns website at www.bourns.com.
If you have any questions, please contact our customer service teams in your region.